

SCHEDULES

SCHEDULE 6

AMENDMENTS RELATING TO PARENTHOOD IN CASES INVOLVING ASSISTED REPRODUCTION

PART 1

GENERAL

Human Fertilisation and Embryology Act 1990 (c. 37)

- 33 (1) Section 32 of the 1990 Act (information to be provided to Registrar General) is amended as follows.
- (2) In subsection (1)—
- (a) for “man” substitute “person”, and
 - (b) for “father” substitute “parent”.
- (3) In subsection (2), for the words from “that the man” to “section 28 of this Act” substitute “that the person may be a parent of the child by virtue of any of the relevant statutory provisions”.
- (4) After subsection (2) insert—
- “(2A) In subsection (2) “the relevant statutory provisions” means—
- (a) section 28 of this Act, and
 - (b) sections 35 to 47 of the Human Fertilisation and Embryology Act 2008.”